Page 1 of 3  www.durakoolrelays.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
DG34
pcb / industrial power relay
Contacts
Contact number & arrangement SPST-NO (1 Normally Open); SPDT ( 1 Changeover)
Contact material AgSnO2 (standard), AgCdO
Max. switching voltage AgSnO2 : 250VAC / 110VDC
AgCdO  : 250VAC / 28VDC

3) At an ambient temperature of 85°C, the maximum allowable coil voltage should be reduced to 72%.
4) Electrical life obtained at resistive or inductive load at 30A/15VDC with suitable arc suppression attached and with an operating frequency of 1 op/sec.
Ordering codes
   Type
Contact
Material
Contact
arrangement
Cover protec-
tion and
mounting
Coil code
D G 3 4 - - -
Contact Material
10 - AgCdO    (30A/20A) see Table 1
30 - AgSnO2   (40A/30A)
(RoHS Compliant)
Contact Arrangement
11 - SPDT ( 1 Changeover)
21 - SPST-NO (1 Normally open)
Cover Protection Category
1 - No cover (open frame). Not available with Terminal Option 6
3 - Covered, sealed. IP67
7 - Covered, dust cover
Terminations and mounting
0 - PCB + QC Terminals for contacts (open frame only)
5 - PCB only (no QC Terminals)
6 - Chassis mounting QC terminals for contacts and coil
All dimensions in mm
Overall Dimensions - Chassis Mount Relays Fig. 4 Wiring Diagrams-Chassis Mount Relays Fig. 5
*
QC Terminals
6.35 x 0.8 ± 0.03mm for contacts
2.8 x 0.8 ± 0.03mm for coil